APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

INFORMATION

DETAILS

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

BLUE BELLS SCHOOL
530206
40188

NARAINGARH AMBALA HARYANA, AMBALA,
HARYANA - 134203

Rajiv Kumar Mehta
M.A., B.ED.
bluebellsnaraingarh@ymail.com

7015522100

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR
SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

https://bluebellsschool.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/03/Affilation.pdf

https://bluebellsschool.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/03/society-Registration.pdf

https://bluebellsschool.in/wp-
content/uploads/2021/09/4NOC.pdf

https://bluebellsschool.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/03/Recognition.pdf




5  COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://bluebellsschool.in/wp-
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING | ¢ tent/uploads/2025/03/School-Building-

CODE Certificate.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://bluebellsschool.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/06/fire-safety-certificate.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://bluebellsschool.in/wp-

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR content/uploads/2025/03/Self-Declaration.pdf
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://bluebellsschool.in/wp-

SANITATION CERTIFICATES content/uploads/2025/03/Sanitation-
Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR

SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://bluebellsschool.in/fee-details/

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://bluebellsschool.in/wp-

content/uploads/2024/03/Calendar.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE [ miebelisschool.infwp-
(SMC) content/uploads/2025/03/SMC_.pdf

4  LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION https://blusbellsschoolinfwp-
(PTA) MEMBERS content/uploads/2024/04/PTA-Members.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://bluebellsschool.in/wp-




content/uploads/2024/03/Last-3-years-result.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

INFORMATION DETAILS
1 PRINCIPAL Rajiv Kumar Mehta
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 93

PGT 13

TGT 29

PRT 32
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4  DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 0
5  DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 1

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED | STUDENTS | PERCENTAGE

STUDENTS PASSED

1 2024 163 156 95.7

RESULT CLASS: XII

NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED | STUDENTS | PERCENTAGE
STUDENTS PASSED

1 2024 152 145 95.3

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ  9181.3
MTR)



2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 60 & 500
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 6 & 600
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
S NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 30
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 16

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION  https://www.youtube.com/watch?
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE v=umBLH32VBQw
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

NEHA MEHTA

2 GEETANJLI TGT MA.

3 NIRMAL SINGH PGT M.COM.
4 ANIL KUMAR PGT M.SC.
5 SONIA PRASHAR PGT MA.

6 NEHA GUPTA PGT M.SC.
7 SUKHBIR SINGH PGT M.SC.
8 NEELAM RANI PGT MA.

9 RAJNI BINDAL PGT MA.
10 POONAM BALA PGT MA.
11 MEENU SHARMA TGT MA.
12 POONAM KUMARI PGT MA.
13 DEEPIKA GOEL TGT MA.
14 NIDHIKA DUA TGT MA.
15 PARUL DUTTA TGT MA.
16 SUDESH KUMARI TGT BA.

17 KIRTI BAKSHI TGT MA



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

28

30

31

32

33

34

85

36

37

38

89

40

41

42

43

44

VANDANA

RAJESH KUMAR

RAKHI PRASHAR

SUKHPREET KAUR

NAVEEN KUMAR

ASHA RANI

MANJU SAGAR

POLI BALA

RITA KHATTER

MANU AGGARWAL

SUSHMA RANI

POOJA CHAWLA

ANURADHA

REENA DEVI

SIMMI BANSAL

VINAY DATTA

SONIA KALRA

MEENA SHARMA

JYOTI BALA

POOJA VATS

JYOTI SETHI

HARSH BALA

POONAM

SONIA SHARMA

SHILPA SHARMA

SURAJ PARKASH

GULSHAN KUMAR MEHTA

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

BA.

BA.

M.COM

B.COM

BA.

BA.

M.Sc.

MA,

BA.

B.COM

MA.

B.SC.

BA.

B.COM

M.Sc.

BA.

M.COM

MA.

BA.

BA.

BA.

M.COM

MA.

BCA

B.SC. FASHION DESIGN

MA.

BA.



45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

95

56

57

58

99

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

RAJIV KUMAR MEHTA

HARVINDER KUMAR

SUDHA

MANISHA GUPTA

SUNNY KUMAR

ANCHAL

ADITI DEVI

POONAM SHARMA

VINITA

Neelam Kumari
Neha

Rakhi Sharma
NAINA TARA
Bhagat Ram
Priya Bakshi
Parul

Gurvinder Singh
Amisha
Poonam Lata
Kusum Saini
DEEPAK KUMAR
POOJA
Kamaljeet Kaur
Rajesh Kumar

Neeraj Kumar

PRIYANKA SHARMA

SHANKY WALIA

PRINCIPAL

PET

NTT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

NTT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

OTHER

PGT

TGT

PRT

MA.

BPED

BA.

M.SC.

M.A.

M.SC.

M.A.

Sr.Sec.

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.

M.A.

M.A.

B.A.

M.A.

B.Com.

Sr.Sec.

B.A.

B.A.

M.A.

Sr.Sec.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.Sc.

M.SC

M.A PUNJABI



72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

SUMAN DEVI
SONALI SHARMA
RITU RANI
SHWETA

LALITA RANI
NEHA WALIA
MEEN KUMAR

DEEPAK KUMAR

SUMAN KALRA
MEENA SAINI
AMITA BANSAL
LALITA BHARDWAJ
YOGITA GAUR
ANUPAMA
MANJEET KAUR
MANISHA SHARMA
RAJNI GOYAL
Vishav Pratap Singh Rana
Sahdev Singh
SUCHITA

MANSI

ANURADHA RANI
PANKAJ SAINI

POOJA RANI

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

M.A

B.A

M.A

M.A
Graduation
B.SC

B.A

DIPLOMA IN COMPUTER
SCIENCE

M.A
M.A
M.A
M.A
M.A
M.A
diploma in yoga
M.SC.
M.A
b.sc
M.SC.
MA.
M.Com.
B.Sc
B.SC

M.SC.



