APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	BLUE BELLS SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	530206
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	40188
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	NARAINGARH AMBALA HARYANA, AMBALA, HARYANA - 134203
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Rajiv Kumar Mehta
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A., B.ED.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	bluebellsnaraingarh@ymail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7015522100

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://bluebellsschool.in/wp- content/uploads/2024/03/Affilation.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://bluebellsschool.in/wp- content/uploads/2024/03/society-Registration.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://bluebellsschool.in/wp- content/uploads/2021/09/4NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://bluebellsschool.in/wp- content/uploads/2024/03/Recognition.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://bluebellsschool.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/03/School-Building- Certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://bluebellsschool.in/wp- content/uploads/2024/06/fire-safety-certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://bluebellsschool.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/03/Self-Declaration.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://bluebellsschool.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/03/Sanitation- Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://bluebellsschool.in/fee-details/
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://bluebellsschool.in/wp- content/uploads/2024/03/Calendar.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://bluebellsschool.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/03/SMCpdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://bluebellsschool.in/wp- content/uploads/2024/04/PTA-Members.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://bluebellsschool.in/wp-

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Rajiv Kumar Mehta
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	93
	PGT	13
	тдт	29
	PRT	32
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	0
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	163	156	95.7	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	152	145	95.3	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	9181.3

2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	60 & 500
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 600
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	30
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	16
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch? v=umBLH32VBQw

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	NEHA MEHTA	PGT	MA.
2	GEETANJLI	TGT	MA.
3	NIRMAL SINGH	PGT	M.COM.
4	ANIL KUMAR	PGT	M.SC.
5	SONIA PRASHAR	PGT	MA.
6	NEHA GUPTA	PGT	M.SC.
7	SUKHBIR SINGH	PGT	M.SC.
8	NEELAM RANI	PGT	MA.
9	RAJNI BINDAL	PGT	MA.
10	POONAM BALA	PGT	MA.
11	MEENU SHARMA	TGT	MA.
12	POONAM KUMARI	PGT	MA.
13	DEEPIKA GOEL	TGT	MA.
14	NIDHIKA DUA	TGT	MA.
15	PARUL DUTTA	TGT	MA.
16	SUDESH KUMARI	TGT	BA.
17	KIRTI BAKSHI	TGT	MA

40		DDT	24
18	VANDANA	PRT	BA.
19	RAJESH KUMAR	PRT	BA.
20	RAKHI PRASHAR	TGT	M.COM
21	SUKHPREET KAUR	TGT	B.COM
22	NAVEEN KUMAR	OTHER	BA.
23	ASHA RANI	TGT	BA.
24	MANJU SAGAR	PRT	M.Sc.
25	POLI BALA	TGT	MA,
26	RITA KHATTER	OTHER	BA.
27	MANU AGGARWAL	PRT	B.COM
28	SUSHMA RANI	TGT	MA.
29	POOJA CHAWLA	TGT	B.SC.
30	ANURADHA	PRT	BA.
31	REENA DEVI	OTHER	B.COM
32	SIMMI BANSAL	TGT	M.Sc.
33	VINAY DATTA	OTHER	BA.
34	SONIA KALRA	PRT	M.COM
35	MEENA SHARMA	PRT	MA.
36	JYOTI BALA	PRT	BA.
37	POOJA VATS	PRT	BA.
38	JYOTI SETHI	NTT	BA.
39	HARSH BALA	PRT	M.COM
40	POONAM	TGT	MA.
41	SONIA SHARMA	PRT	BCA
42	SHILPA SHARMA	OTHER	B.SC. FASHION DESIGN
43	SURAJ PARKASH	TGT	MA.
44	GULSHAN KUMAR MEHTA	VICE PRINCIPAL	BA.

45	RAJIV KUMAR MEHTA	PRINCIPAL	MA.
46	HARVINDER KUMAR	PET	BPED
47	SUDHA	NTT	BA.
48	MANISHA GUPTA	TGT	M.SC.
49	SUNNY KUMAR	PGT	M.A.
50	ANCHAL	TGT	M.SC.
51	ADITI DEVI	PRT	M.A.
52	POONAM SHARMA	OTHER	Sr.Sec.
53	VINITA	NTT	В.А.
54	Neelam Kumari	PRT	В.А.
55	Neha	PRT	В.А.
56	Rakhi Sharma	PRT	M.A.
57	NAINA TARA	TGT	M.A.
58	Bhagat Ram	OTHER	В.А.
59	Priya Bakshi	PRT	M.A.
60	Parul	NTT	B.Com.
61	Gurvinder Singh	OTHER	Sr.Sec.
62	Amisha	PRT	В.А.
63	Poonam Lata	PRT	В.А.
64	Kusum Saini	PRT	M.A.
65	DEEPAK KUMAR	OTHER	Sr.Sec.
66	POOJA	TGT	M.A.
67	Kamaljeet Kaur	TGT	M.A.
68	Rajesh Kumar	OTHER	M.A.
69	Neeraj Kumar	PGT	M.Sc.
70	PRIYANKA SHARMA	TGT	M.SC
71	SHANKY WALIA	PRT	M.A PUNJABI

70		TOT	
72	SUMAN DEVI	TGT	M.A
73	SONALI SHARMA	TGT	B.A
74	RITU RANI	TGT	M.A
75	SHWETA	PRT	M.A
76	LALITA RANI	NTT	Graduation
77	NEHA WALIA	PRT	B.SC
78	MEEN KUMAR	PRT	B.A
79	DEEPAK KUMAR	OTHER	DIPLOMA IN COMPUTER SCIENCE
80	SUMAN KALRA	PRT	M.A
81	MEENA SAINI	PRT	M.A
82	AMITA BANSAL	PRT	M.A
83	LALITA BHARDWAJ	PRT	M.A
84	YOGITA GAUR	PRT	M.A
85	ANUPAMA	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A
86	MANJEET KAUR	PRT	diploma in yoga
87	MANISHA SHARMA	TGT	M.SC.
88	RAJNI GOYAL	PRT	M.A
89	Vishav Pratap Singh Rana	TGT	b.sc
90	Sahdev Singh	TGT	M.SC.
91	SUCHITA	TGT	MA.
92	MANSI	PGT	M.Com.
93	ANURADHA RANI	OTHER	B.Sc
94	PANKAJ SAINI	PRT	B.SC
95	POOJA RANI	PRT	M.SC.